

For more information contact: Deborah J. Weinstock

Marketing Manager

Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association

150 South Fifth Street

Suite 1200

Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: 612-877-5424 Facsimile: 612-877-5158

Email: Deb.Weinstock@lawmoss.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Aaron A. Dean Named Fellow of Construction Lawyers Society of America

Minneapolis, MN (Sept. 12, 2017) – Moss & Barnett is pleased to announce that Aaron A. Dean has been selected as a Fellow of the Construction Lawyers Society of America (CLSA).

Dean is a member of the firm's litigation team. His 20-year legal career spans all facets of the construction industry. He has a contractor-side construction law practice, representing general contractors, subcontractors, and suppliers. In addition to his role as legal advisor, Aaron is a sought-after construction industry thought leader, speaking frequently at key trade events on timely construction topics and serving as an instructor for national and local contractor trade groups.

The CLSA is an invitation-only international honorary association composed of preeminent lawyers specializing in construction law and related fields. Fellowship is limited and selective, with lawyers being invited into Fellowship upon a proven record of excellence and accomplishment in construction law at both the trial and appellate levels. Lawyers nominated or selected may be in any discipline in the construction law arena, including contract specialization, negotiations, litigation, arbitration, appellate and/or surety law, but who have in addition superior

ethical reputations. The CLSA seeks a high level of diversity in its selection process. Fellows are generally at the partner or shareholder level, or are independent practitioners with recognized advanced status among their peers. The CLSA is dedicated to promoting superior advocacy and ethical standards in construction law and fostering a scholarly and advanced exchange of ideas in all practices related to the specialty.

About Moss & Barnett

Moss & Barnett provides a full range of legal services to businesses and individuals with a proven track record of achieving superior results. We believe that every client deserves personalized attention, full accountability, and the depth and breadth of expertise that only a full-service firm can provide. Located in downtown Minneapolis, Moss & Barnett includes more than 75 attorneys and paralegals working together to achieve our clients' objectives by serving as both advisors and advocates. For more information, please visit www.LawMoss.com.

-End-

3785759v1